Cabinet Office
London
SW1A 2A

Local Partnerships LLP
18 Smith Square London
SW11P 3HZ

I\ MRGLeEle T lUNnder FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
SR ETROMEEL e lUNnder FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

31 March 2022
Dear Madam

Local Partnerships Support to the IPA Strategic Portfolio Review — Contract Variation No
1

We are writing to formally vary the existing contract for the supply of Local Partnerships’
support on the IPA PFI| Strategic Review which your organisation signed on 7 July 2020 (“the
Contract”) for the firm fee of £32,282 excluding VAT.

We now require a variation (Variation No 1) to the Contract to include the provision of the
additional services outlined below:

» To review and provide comments to IPA’s PFI expiry guidance working alongside other
government departments and authorities. The primary purpose is to provide practical
help for public bodies on managing the expiry of PFI contracts.

You have indicated a firm fee for completing this extra work of £5,146 excluding VAT. We
would like to hereby increase the current Contract value by that amount resulting in the
following revised Contract Value, excluding VAT:

Original Contract Value £32,282

Additional cost due to £5,146
Variation No 1

New Contract Value £37,428
The variation is made in accordance with Clause 24 of the Contract.

Unless agreed otherwise, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.



In this letter, unless stated to the contrary, terms defined in the Contract and used in this letter
have the meanings set out in the Contract. The rules of interpretation set out in the Contract
shall apply to this letter.

| would be grateful if you can sign one copy of this letter, confirming your acceptance of
Variation No 1 and return this within 3 working days to me at the above address. Yours

sincerely

RELElEWMUNder FOIA Section 40, Personal

RELCEl s lUNnder FOIA Section 40, Personal

RELElEMUNder FOIA Section 40, Personal

Infrastructure and Projects Authority

RELEIMEWMUNder FOIA Section 40, Personal

The Contractor accepts the terms of the variation as set out in this letter.

Signed on behalf of the Contractor

Authorised Signatory: Redacted

Signature:

Date: Redacted

Signed on behalf of the Authority Redacted ,

Cabinet Office.

Authorised Signatory: Redacted [8]gle[Ig S @] A T=To {[o] s RO M) 216 Te T 1R Inl {ely g g EET1Te]g)

Date:




	Local Partnerships Support to the IPA Strategic Portfolio Review – Contract Variation No 1
	Signed on behalf of the Contractor

